

ADDENDUM NO. 1

NAME: (TNH031-2015)-Audio Visual for Clinton G. Martin

DATE: February 25, 2015, 2pm

TO: All Prospective Bidders

This amendment is being issued to answer questions concerning the above bid:

- 1) Question -Why do you need 7.1 surround in the location.

Answer -2.1 should be substituted

- 2) Question – Can you use Ceiling and or wall mount subwoofers?

Answer - Follow the BID Specifications.

- 3) Question – Will the town provide electrical services?

Answers - Yes but the winning bidder must specify requirements.

ADDENDUM NO.1 RECEIPT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

Bid – (TNH031-2015)- Audio Visual System for CGM

By signing this Acknowledgement and submitting same with its Bid submission, the undersigned Bidder acknowledges receipt of this Addendum No. 1. Bidder further acknowledges that it has read and reviewed the information contained herein, understands same, and that its questions, if any presented, have been answered satisfactorily. Bidder agrees that it shall incorporate/consider the information contained in this Addendum No. 1 in preparing and providing its bid price. In addition, this Addendum No.1 Receipt Acknowledgement Form must be signed and dated and attached to the bid submittal.

Signature: _____

Company Name: _____

Bidder Acknowledgement Date: _____

Print & Sign Company Principal Name & Title: _____
